7122/25, 2:04 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

E Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62761973

Report Date: july 10, 2025 | 6:24 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

2012 KIA SOUL +

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
KNDJT2A68C7477720

Country of Assembly: Korea (South)

LIEN CHECK
Last Reported Odometer: 154,471 KM

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found

Last Registered In:

12 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

[N

: o ~aly

No U.S. History Found 2 Open Recalls Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

.,]’L:_“\\
F % Questions? We're here to help.
t‘d/ Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as
of July 10, 2025 (or once all the data was collected fram our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from

thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that
has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we alwa:

ys recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
[ vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https:!!vhr.carfax.caf?id=h0%2FDcqu+NbMOwaxx84er4qZVPuij#accident-damage-secﬁon 1/6
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@\ Lien Check

[ © Nolien records found in British Columbla.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each
Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest Territories) where
the vehicle is currently registered and where it has historically been
registered. We do not check for liens or title in any U.S. state.

1f a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for liens.
We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational vehicles or heavy-
duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that there
is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
frns If for same reason our lien check fails to accurately
reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a vehicle
at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada will
reimburse the party that purchased the report and
relied on it to their detriment to a maximum amount of
(1) the value of the car {2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

& Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE

DETAILS

AMOUNT
-0 ;Ozz-jl.;l.; ] -_-British c;l;:mhlaj(;;nada 7 - b T
Estimate; FRONT CENTER | Estmate Datesnia s
Claim: COLLISION FRONT CENTER $1.784.78
Other Damage Records
 RecoRoOATE — - -  avouwr
_D 201-5-j;n-1-3‘“ ] rBrltis.h ;oh.;m;!a; -C;:da T -
ki;g;ﬁiiwi - $1,022.95
© 2020 Nov 27 N _Bri_tlsh C-c-:lumbla, Canal:la o
7 ;ss -R;c—n;dLm_ - Ha $84.00

@ Registration

3 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2014 Dec 12 Open Road Mazda-Port Meody
Port Moody, British Columbia,

Canada

Vehicle serviced

Front brake pads replaced

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=h0%2FDcpNg+NbMOwYpxx84wrX4qZVPuUjx#accident-damage-section
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS |
2018 May 2 106,949 KM Kia West of Coquitlam Vehicle serviced
Cogquitlam, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
* Fuelinfection system flushediserviced
2019 Jun 28 119,254 KM Kal Tire - Coquitlam Vehicle serviced |
Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada ~ *  Fourwheel alignment performed i
+  Onetire balanced i
*  One tire mounted
2019 )ul 23 119,980 KM Applewood Kia Langley Vehicle serviced !
Langley, British Columbia, Canada
2019 Jul 25 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2019 Aug 13 120,564 KM Kia West of Coquitlam Vehicle serviced
Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada
2020 Sep 24 132,042 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
= Airfilter replaced
*  Flulds checked
= Transmission fluid changed
= Transmission fluid flushed
*  Wiper(s) replaced
2020 Nov 20 133,609 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Battery replaced
»  Brakes checked
+  Tires rotated
2021 Oct 27 143,000 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced
Port Moody, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Cariada +  Battery/charging system checked
+  Fluids checked
»  Qil and filter changed
= Spark plug(s) replaced
»  Tire condition and pressure checked
= Windshield washer checked |
2022 May 29 149,724 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced
Port Moody, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada +  Airfilter checked
*  Battery/charging system checked
*  Fluids checked
= Qil and filter changed
«  Tire condition and pressure checked
2022 jun 8 150,038 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Brakes checked
2022 Dec 21 154,471 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced

Wiper(s) replaced

c;j Open Recalls

Recall #: 171095 |

Recall Date: 2018 Jan 11

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact KIA or visit Kia's

website. (httpsi//www.kia.ca/kia-recall)

Recall #: 241035 | Recall Date: 2024 Apr 10

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact KIA or visit Kia's
website. (https://www.kia.ca/kia-recall)

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=h0%2F DcpNg+NbMOw Ypxx84wrX4gZVPuljx#accident-damage-section 3/6
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‘@ Stolen Vehicle Check

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

j € This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

ODOMETER

2012 jul 7

2013 May 11

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

2013 Sep 23 31,321 KM

2014 Jan 20

41,104 KM

2014 May 10

2014 Dec b

2014 Dec 12

2015 Feb 7

2015 jun 13

70,753 KM

2015 Nov 28

2016 Nov 26

2017 Oct 18

2017 Nov 25

2018 Jan 11

2018 May 2

106,949 KM

2018 Nov 18

2019 Jun 28 119,254 KM

https:llvhr.carl’ax.ca!?id=h0%2FDcqu+NbMOwaxxB4wrx4qZVPuij#accidant-damage—saction

Kia
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada

Odometer reading

Kia
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada

Odometer reading

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Open Road Mazda-Port Moody  Service Record
Port Moody, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Insurance Records Glass Record

British Columbia, Canada
Kia
COQUITLAM, British Celumbia,
Canada

Odemeter reading

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

$1,022.95

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

KIA Recall

Kia West of Coquitlam Service Record
Coquitlam, British Columbia,

Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire - Coquitiam Service Record

Coquitlam, British Columbia,

Registration Issued or Renewed

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 171095

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Venhicle serviced
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
i Canada
2019 Jul 23 119,980 KM Applewood Kia Langley Service Record Vehicle serviced
\angley, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Jul 25 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2019 Aug 13 120,564 KM Kia West of Coquitlam Service Record Vehicle serviced
Coquitlam, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Dec1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Sep 24 132,042 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2020 Nov 20 133,609 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2020 Nov 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Nov 27 Insurance Records Glass Record 584,00
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Oct 27 143,000 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Meody, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Nov 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa| Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 May 29 149,724 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Moody, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Jun 8 150,039 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2022 Jul 3 Insurance Records COLLISION FRONT CENTER
British Columbia, Canada
2022 Jul3 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada FRONT CENTER
2022 Nov 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 Dec 21 154,471 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2023 Nov 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2024 Apr 10 KIA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 241035
2024 Nov 25

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=h0%2FDcpN g+NbMOwYpxx84wrX4gZVPuUjx#accident-damage-section
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-
Iz Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disciaimer
The information supplied by ICBC i a repart of the vehicle's status and the vehicle’s claims history. Vehicle status snows whether a vehicle is qualified to be licensed ana is used 1o track
g vehides sold by insurance companies as salvage
salvage vehides which have been rebudl, inspected, and relicensed
T have been and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons. induding a wrilten-off vehicie that hasnt been reported o the 8.C. vehicle TRQISLY or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its awner. The vehicle claims histery is a report of vehicle damage and

indludes repairs paid by ICBC ang. oulstanding damage estimaies. It may be Incompiste for various reasons, including the owner did not make a daim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim. tn addition. the estmate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost af repairs. fist the area
of the vehicle that sustained the greatest foree of impact, of Indicate the primary area of damage.

Cansumers are ged to read ICACS full of 3 hitp:t/apps.iche.comiregistrationivehr/Limitation htmi
1CBC recammends the vehicle s inspected By a quafified mechanic Lo obtain 3 more compiete assessment of Lhe vahicle's condition

Implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy. merchantability, mercnantable quality or fitness for a particular Ppurpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nar any ol its saurce data providers shall be kable for any losses, EXpenses of damages in connection
with any report or any information comtained within a fepon, induding the accuracy thereaf or any delay or fallure 1o provide a fepart of any information. Other informatian about the vehicle that is the Subject matter of thit vehicie histary reper. including problems, may not have been
reported to CARFAX Canada, Use this report as ane mpartant toal, aleng with a vehicke Inspeciion and test drive, 1o make a bener decition about your next used car. By obtaning, reviewing and/or using this vehicie history repor, you agree to ba bound by all of the terms ana conditions in
CARFAX Canada's Conditians of Use and any CARFAKX Canada End User Licence Agreaments as each may be amended from time (o time by CARFAX Canada. htps:/iveww carfax calsbaut-carfaxprivacy-legal/conditions-of-use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved. mmm*

https:l.'vhr.carfax.cal‘?id=h0%2FDcpNq+NbMOwaxx84er4qZVPuij#accident-damage—sectlon 8/6



